

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

02/03/2023

Present suit had been received by way of allocation on 22/02/2023. It be checked and registered.

Pr. Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons for appearance to the defendant U/o 37 CPC on filing of PF & RC returnable for 29/03/2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
02/03/2023 (as)