

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

22/05/2023

Pr. Sh. Javed Khan Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Imran Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

As pointed out by Ld. Counsel for the defendant, on last date of hearing, plaintiff was directed to file certified copy of the cheque, which is lying filed in NI Act case.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has applied for certified copy and has not checked the same in Copying Agency. He will check and file the same.

An application under Order XXXVII Rule 3(7) CPC is lying filed on record by the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to file reply to the same.

Heard and allowed to do so on or before the next date of hearing providing advance copy to the opposite side.

Be put up for arguments on this application on 06.07.2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
22/05/2023 (mk)