

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

06.07.2023

Pr.: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Godson George, Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff is not available. He seeks time to file reply to the applications of defendant.

At request, be put up for reply/ arguments on **10.08.2023**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

06.07.2023

**At 12.10 p.m.**

At this stage, Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff enters appearance. He files reply to applications under Order XXXVII Rule 3(1) CPC and under Order XXXVII Rule 3(7) CPC of the defendant. He also files certified copy of the cheque of the cheques and other documents filed in complaint case.

Hard copy of the same be supplied to the defendant/his counsel within 7 days from today.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

06.07.2023