

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

10.08.2023

Pr.: Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant in person with counsel Sh. Imran Ahmad.

Part arguments heard.

Counsel for the plaintiff is not available today.

At request of Proxy counsel for the plaintiff, case is adjourned to **11.08.2023** for reply and arguments on application under Order XXXVII Rule 3(7) CPC. This date has been given, as per convenience of proxy counsel for plaintiff, who submits that counsel for plaintiff is not available today and he will surely be available tomorrow.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
10.08.2023