

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

05.10.2023

Pr.: Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not available. Plaintiff seeks adjournment.

At request of plaintiff, put up for arguments on maintainability of the suit U/o XXXVII CPC on 31/10/2023.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

05.10.2023 (ds)