

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

31.10.2023

Pr.: Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Godson George, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC stating that defendant has expired on 14.10.2023.

Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant. He seeks time to file reply to the application.

Let the reply to aforesaid application be filed on or before the next date of hearing with copy thereof to opposite side 7 days in advance.

In the meantime, **issue notice of application to proposed LR of deceased defendant, on filing of PF and RC, returnable for NDOH.**

Put up for filing of reply by Ld. Counsel for defendant and awaiting service report of proposed LR of deceased defendant, on **02.12.2023.**

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
31.10.2023 (mk)