

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

05.01.2024

Pr. Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Service on LRs of defendant has not yet been effected.

Issue fresh notice of application under Order XXII Rule 4
r/w Section 151 CPC on LRs of deceased defendant, on filing of
PF and RC, returnable for **07.02.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

05.01.2024 (mk)