

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

07.02.2024

Pr. Sh. Suhail Azhar, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Babita, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased defendant.

Memo of appearance has been filed by Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that defendant had expired on 14.10.2023 and his wife is undergoing period of Iddat, which will be completed in the month of March.

Considering the same, matter is adjourned to **04.04.2024** for filing of reply to application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to counsel for plaintiff.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
07.02.2024 (mk)