

CS No. 84/23
MEHBOOB ALI VS. SHAKIR

04.04.2024

Pr.: Plaintiff in person.
None for LR's of defendant.

Be awaited till 2.00 p.m. for appearance of LR's of defendant.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
04.04.2024 (pm)

(At 2.30 p.m.)

Pr.: Plaintiff in person.
None for LR's of defendant.

Neither LR's of defendant have appeared, despite repeated calls since morning nor filed any reply to the application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC.

Considering the same, LR's of defendants are proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for ex-parte PE on **22.05.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
04.04.2024 (pm)