

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

24.07.2024

Pr.: Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Case is listed today for order, however, due to meeting with Worthy Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, regarding District Court Management Committee, no time is left.

Put up for the purpose fixed on **06.08.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

24.07.2024 (mk)