

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

22.10.2024

Pr.: Plaintiff in person with proxy counsel Sh. Suhail Azhar.  
Sh. Jitender S. Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant.  
Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of LR's of defendant.

Copy of plaint has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant.

Written statement be filed within stipulated time and copy thereof be supplied to the plaintiff/counsel atleast one week before NDOH.

Put up on **27.11.2024** for filing of written statement by LR's of defendant.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
22.10.2024 (mk)