

CS NO. 84/2023

Mehtab Ali vs. Shakir (Through LR Ruqqiya Begum)

27.11.2024

Pr.: Sh. Suhail Azhar, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Babita, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant. However, perusal of written statement shows that Court number and parties' name has been wrongly mentioned in same.

Considering the same, Proxy Counsel for defendant is directed to e-file the correct written statement during the course of the day and supply the copy of the same to the plaintiff/Proxy Counsel for plaintiff today itself failing which cost of Rs.2000/- will be imposed upon the defendant to be paid to the plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.01.2025**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

27.11.2024 (pm)