

CS No. 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI VS. SHAKIR

11.02.2025

Pr. Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Put up again for awaiting appearance of defendant.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

11.02.2025 (mk)

At 12.10 p.m.

Pr. As before.

Put up again.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

11.02.2025 (mk)

At 2.35 p.m.

Pr. Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, appearing through
VC.

None for the defendant.

None has appeared for the defendant since morning despite several calls. Even no written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant, in terms of previous orders. Hence, **right to file written statement by defendant is hereby closed and defendant is proceeded ex-parte.**

Put up for ex-parte evidence on **27.03.2025.**

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

11.02.2025 (mk)