

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

27.03.2025

Pr. Plaintiff in person with counsels Sh. Javed Khan and Sh. Suhail Azhar.

Defendant is exparte.

Affidavit of plaintiff has been tendered in exparte evidence today. Plaintiff has closed his exparte evidence vide separate statement.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **29.04.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
27.03.2025 (mk)