

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

29.04.2025

Pr. Sh. Javed Khan & Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. Counsels for the  
plaintiff.

Defendant is exparte.

Exparte final arguments heard.

Put up for final order on **17.05.2025**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

29.04.2025 (mk)