

CS 84/23
CNR No.-DLET01-002725-2023
MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

17.05.2025

Pr. Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. Advocate for plaintiff through VC.

Defendant is ex-parte.

My Ld. Predecessor had heard arguments in this case. However, since she has been transferred, arguments are required to be heard afresh. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment for this purpose.

Put up for final arguments on **31.05.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/17.05.2025