

CS 84/23
DLET01-002725-2023
MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

31.05.2025

Pr. Plaintiff with Sh. Javed Khan, Advocate.

Defendant is ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks a short adjournment for addressing final arguments.

Request allowed.

Be listed for final arguments on 04.07.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/31.05.2025