

CS/84/2023  
DLET010027252023  
MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR  
04.07.2025

Pr. Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V/C.

Defendant is ex-parte.

Lawyers are on strike today.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for addressing arguments and filing certain citations.

Put up the matter for ex-parte final arguments on 31.07.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/04.07.2025