

CS 84/23

MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

31.07.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.**

Pr. Sh. Saif Ali, Advocate for plaintiff through V/C.  
Defendant is ex-parte.

Matter is fixed today for ex-parte final arguments.

Put up the matter for purpose fixed on 11.09.2025.

(Reader)  
31.07.2025