

CS No.84/23
MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

11.09.2025

Present: None present despite calls.

Defendant is already ex-parte.

Issue court notice to plaintiff and his counsel for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 19.11.2025 for further proceedings.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/11.09.2025

At 12.30 pm

At this stage, Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has appeared and he has moved an application under Order XXXII Rule 3 CPC for appointment of guardian of LRs of defendant. Same is taken on record.

Application be put up on next date for consideration.

Now there is no need for issuance of court notice to plaintiff.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 19.11.2025.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/11.09.2025