

CS no.84/23
MEHBOOB ALI Vs. SHAKIR

19.11.2025

This Court is vacant after superannuation of Ld.
Principal District and Sessions Judge, East on 31.10.2025.

Present: Sh. Suhail Azhar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is already ex-parte.

Put up on **11.12.2025** for further proceedings and
consideration on application under Order XXXII Rule 3 CPC.

Reader/19.11.2025