

**CS 84/23  
MEHBOOB ALI VS. SHAKIR**

**11.12.2025**

**Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.**

**Present :** Sh. Suhail Azhar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants is exparte.

As directed, put up for purpose fixed on  
**20.01.2026.**

**(Reader)  
11.12.2025**