

CS No. 84/23
Mehboob Ali vs. Shakir

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Suhail Azhar, counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application under Order 32 Rule 3 CPC on 11.09.2026.

Let notice of this application be issued to the proposed LRs of the deceased defendants on filing PF for **02.03.2026**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/20.01.2026